



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI-283

**Request:**

1. I would like to know how many eviction notices have been issued to hoarders under the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014, specifically under the definition of "housing-related nuisance or annoyance". in the last 5 years.
2. If possible, I would also like to know how much money councils have spent on clean-up crews sent to clean hoarders' households.

Feel free to break down figures for each financial year starting with 2016 and up to date for this financial year.

**Response:**

1. 0 Eviction notices have been issued in relation to hoarding.
2. N/A

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 30/11/22

Page 1 of 1